
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

II NOT I FIe A T I ON II

No.~/ Jabalpur, dated thelY 12/2014
1-7-3/2014 (Part-I)

The following list of Holidays and Vacations for the
Subordinate Civil Courts during the Year 20 I5 prepared by the
High Court and approved by the State Government as required by
section 21 of the Madhya Pradesh Civil Courts Act, 1958, is
hereby published for general information :_
- --- ..--_.- _._- --._---Sr. Name of Holidays Dates as per Days of
No. Gregorian Calendar Week-- '.

I Makar Sankranti 15.01.2015 Thursday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2015 Monday
3 Mahash ivratri 17.02.2015 Tuesday
4 Holi (Dhuredi) 06.03.2015 Friday
5 Gudi Padwa/Chaiti Chand 21.03.2015 Saturday
6 Ramnavmi 28.03.2015 Saturday
7 Mahaveer Jayanti 02.04.2015 Thursday
8 Good Friday 03.04.2015 Friday
9 Dr. Ambedkar Jayantil Baisakhi 14.04.2015 Tuesday
10 Buddh Purnima . 04.05:2015 . Monday
I I Id-UI-Fitar 18.07.2015 Saturday
12 Independence Day 15.08.2015 Saturday
13 Raksha Bandhan 29.08.2015 Saturday
14 Janmashtmi 05.09.2015 Saturday

• 15 Ganesh Chaturthi 17.09.2015 Thursday
16 Id-UI-Zuha 24.09.2015 Thursday
I 7 Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2015 Friday
18 Sarv Pitra Moksha Amavasya 12.10.2015 Monday
19 Mahanavmi/ Dussehra

(22-10-2015)
Mahaashlmi 21.10.2015 Wednesday

22.10.2015 Thursday
23-10-2015 Friday

20 .'Vloharrum 24.10.2015 Saturday
21 Dcepawali (11-11-2015) 11.11.2015 Wednesday

12.11.2015 Thursday
13.11.2015 Friday

22 Gurunanak Jayanti 25.11.2015 Wednesday
23 Christmas Day 25.12.2015 Friday

Total: 27 Days



-3-

12.President, M.P. State Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, Plot No.
76, Arera Hills, New Central School, Bhopal (M.P.)

13.Chairman/Registrar Industrial Comi of M.P., M.G. Road, Bench Indore,
Indore (M.P.) 452007,

14.Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench, Indore, Indore (M.P.)

15.Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court
Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)

16.Thc RegistTar Admn./Judl. I & 2/D.E./V.L.IP.P.S./E./(Exam & Labour
Judiciary), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

17.0SD , High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

~rar {I.T.):Bigh Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the Calendar
of the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur

19.The Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

20.The Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

2 I. The Deputy Registrar, ------------------ High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

22.Thc Assistant Registrar, -------------------- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

23.P.S. to lIon'bIe Shri Justice _ _ _ _ _ ~ ' High
Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

24.Thc Reader to Hon'ble Shri Justice , High
Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

25.P.S. to Registrar General, High Comi of M.P., Jabalpur,

26.P.S. to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/(Exam.& I.L.R.), High
Court of M.P. , Jabalpur,

27.Shri _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ , Section Officer/ Incharge
High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,

28.Librarian I & 2, High Court of M.P., Jab aIpur,

29.The Secretary, State Bar Council, Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,

30. Secretary, High Court Bar / District Bar Association, Jabalpur,
• 3 1.Asstt. Estt./ Asstt. Estt. (SA T)/Leave, High Court of M.P., Jabal pur,

32.0ffice Typist, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, (Two copies)

/~For information and necessary action. ~ =_~ \~
-'1(( I
(SUSHANT HlJDDAR)
REGISTRAR (ADMN.)



•

CALENDAR OF SUBORDINATE COURT OF THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
FOR THE YEAR 2015

.-~-- --- ---- -- - - -- ~_.- -- - -- -,-- - -- - - -- -- -- .. _,. - -- -
; Days' JANUARY ! FEBRUARY MARCH APR1L
'SUN:-;---'--@)@ @) ~@)'~~----I (lJ-@)@-@)@ ,-- 'T0~-@~
, MON.j 5 12 19 ~ 2 9 16 23 ! 2 9 16 23 30' 6 13 20 27
,TVE. I 6 13 20 27 'I 3 10@241'310172431, 7@2128,
I WED. I 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 4 11 18 25 i 1 8 15 22 29 '
iTHU'1 1 8 (15) 22 291 5 12 19 26 I A 12 19 26 I' $ 9 16 23 30'
IFRI. 2 A 'r6' 23 30 6 20 27 I W W ~ A W 17 24 'f~':~3~M; ~ .24 ~ 7 ~i...28 7 ~:II~~ 'W -J..- ~UG~ST 25 __ ,~,

SUN. -@- 17 2 7 1!J- '_.' ~ @ @ 26, GQ5 CD C2J @-@

I
MON. 11 18 2 1 8 IS 6 13 20 271 31 3 10 17 24 :
TVE. I 5 12 19 2 2 9 16 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 I

i WED. 6 13 20 2 3 10 17 1 8 15 22 291 5 12 19 261
I THV. 7 14 21 2 4 11 18 2 9 16 23 30, 6 13 20 27 I

I

FRI. I' I 15 22 2 5 19 3 I R 24 311, ,~21 28 '
SAT. 2 16 23 3 6 20 27 4 1 \tV 25 ----+----L- \£l 22 9

27 5 @ 7
MON. ' 7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30 : 7 14 21 28
TVE.' 1 8 15 22 291 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 I 1 8 15 22 29
WED. 2 9 16 23 30 . 7 14 28 4 11 18 @ 2 9 16 23 30
THU. 3 10 (0) (24) L~8 15 29 5 12 19 26 3 10 17 31

~~~.-G_lLJL_iL _ Y_.1L ~~ ~~ ~ ;~_;~ _~ lL ~~-~~-_~
o Sundays & Holidays
tc, Closed Saturday for Registry

c=CJ Vacation
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